

**CALYPSO ROAD, FREMONT AVENUE AND HILLCREST DRIVE RESURFACING WITH UTILITIES**

**ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018**

CONTRACT NO. 8111

DATE: 4/5/18

| Item  | Quantity | Price        | Extension    | Capitol              | R.G. Huston  |
|---|----------|--------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
|   |          |              |              | Underground,<br>Inc. | Co., Inc.    |
| Section B: Proposal Page  |          |              |              |                      |              |
| 10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM                                | 1.00     | \$4,800.00   | \$4,800.00   | \$7,730.00           | \$4,500.00   |
| 10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM                                   | 1.00     | \$331,838.90 | \$331,838.90 | \$327,000.00         | \$339,500.00 |
| 20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.                                     | 615.00   | \$24.50      | \$15,067.50  | \$29.00              | \$28.00      |
| 20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON   | 1345.00  | \$13.00      | \$17,485.00  | \$13.70              | \$11.75      |
| 20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.  | 1050.00  | \$4.70       | \$4,935.00   | \$2.90               | \$8.20       |
| 20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.                      | 1880.00  | \$6.00       | \$11,280.00  | \$4.55               | \$4.00       |
| 20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.                   | 6365.00  | \$2.20       | \$14,003.00  | \$3.55               | \$2.85       |
| 20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.   | 197.00   | \$33.50      | \$6,599.50   | \$31.65              | \$31.65      |
| 20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.   | 197.00   | \$33.50      | \$6,599.50   | \$31.65              | \$31.65      |
| 20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.                                    | 1050.00  | \$1.90       | \$1,995.00   | \$1.80               | \$1.80       |
| 21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.             | 1050.00  | \$1.60       | \$1,680.00   | \$1.55               | \$1.55       |
| 30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.                    | 1880.00  | \$29.50      | \$55,460.00  | \$35.00              | \$31.25      |
| 30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.                           | 4050.00  | \$5.60       | \$22,680.00  | \$5.30               | \$6.05       |
| 30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.                   | 2315.00  | \$7.20       | \$16,668.00  | \$6.00               | \$6.90       |
| 40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE LT 58-28S - TON                        | 2050.00  | \$66.00      | \$135,300.00 | \$62.48              | \$62.48      |
| 40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL   | 935.00   | \$2.90       | \$2,711.50   | \$0.50               | \$0.50       |
| 40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY                                  | 9345.00  | \$2.40       | \$22,428.00  | \$4.40               | \$2.00       |
| 20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON   | 400.00   | \$17.75      | \$7,100.00   | \$18.20              | \$11.85      |
| 21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH                         | 5.00     | \$270.00     | \$1,350.00   | \$300.00             | \$500.00     |
| 21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH                              | 4.00     | \$140.00     | \$560.00     | \$575.00             | \$550.00     |
| 21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM                                | 1.00     | \$1,400.00   | \$1,400.00   | \$6,600.00           | \$2,400.00   |
| 21046.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH       | 2.00     | \$110.00     | \$220.00     | \$74.00              | \$100.00     |
| 21047.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - MAINTAIN - EACH                | 2.00     | \$50.00      | \$100.00     | \$13.00              | \$50.00      |
| 21048.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - REMOVE - EACH                  | 2.00     | \$50.00      | \$100.00     | \$32.00              | \$50.00      |
| 21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH | 34.00    | \$120.00     | \$4,080.00   | \$150.00             | \$115.00     |
| 21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH            | 20.00    | \$64.00      | \$1,280.00   | \$13.00              | \$60.00      |
| 21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH            | 34.00    | \$64.00      | \$2,176.00   | \$32.00              | \$60.00      |
| 40336.0 - REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING - EACH                        | 3.00     | \$2,400.00   | \$7,200.00   | \$3,150.00           | \$3,650.00   |

**CALYPSO ROAD, FREMONT AVENUE AND HILLCREST DRIVE RESURFACING WITH UTILITIES**

**ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018**

CONTRACT NO. 8111

DATE: 4/5/18

| Item  | Quantity | Price       | Parisi Construction Co., Inc. |             | Capitol           | R.G. Huston |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|
|   |          |             | Extension                     | Price       | Underground, Inc. | Co., Inc.   |
|   |          |             |                               |             | Price             | Price       |
| 50401.0 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.                  | 380.50   | \$80.00     | \$30,440.00                   | \$72.90     | \$80.00           |             |
| 50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH   | 14.00    | \$2,400.00  | \$33,600.00                   | \$2,340.00  | \$2,470.00        |             |
| 50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.                      | 1739.00  | \$0.50      | \$869.50                      | \$0.01      | \$0.01            |             |
| 50402.0 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.                  | 291.50   | \$69.00     | \$20,113.50                   | \$73.95     | \$83.00           |             |
| 50403.0 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.                  | 501.00   | \$76.00     | \$38,076.00                   | \$77.25     | \$92.00           |             |
| 50418.0 - 14 INCH X 23 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.      | 566.00   | \$110.00    | \$62,260.00                   | \$95.75     | \$112.00          |             |
| 50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH                                      | 2.00     | \$3,800.00  | \$7,600.00                    | \$4,685.00  | \$3,000.00        |             |
| 50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH                                      | 2.00     | \$1,200.00  | \$2,400.00                    | \$1,845.00  | \$2,000.00        |             |
| 50795.0 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER LATERAL - EACH                          | 24.00    | \$850.00    | \$20,400.00                   | \$1,650.00  | \$1,300.00        |             |
| 50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (STORM) - EACH                         | 22.00    | \$700.00    | \$15,400.00                   | \$620.00    | \$720.00          |             |
| 90030.0 - 3'X6' STORM SAS - EACH                                      | 12.00    | \$3,600.00  | \$43,200.00                   | \$5,005.00  | \$3,750.00        |             |
| 20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (SANITARY) - EACH             | 9.00     | \$560.00    | \$5,040.00                    | \$1,165.00  | \$2,250.00        |             |
| 50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE - EACH                       | 1.00     | \$1,100.00  | \$1,100.00                    | \$1,130.00  | \$840.00          |             |
| 50202.0 - DEWATERING TYPE II - LUMP SUM                               | 1.00     | \$540.00    | \$540.00                      | \$200.00    | \$1.00            |             |
| 50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.                       | 2455.00  | \$0.50      | \$1,227.50                    | \$0.01      | \$0.01            |             |
| 50301.0 - 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.                   | 1332.00  | \$140.00    | \$186,480.00                  | \$120.00    | \$138.50          |             |
| 50307.0 - 24" PVC SEWER PIPE (PS 115) - L.F.                          | 360.00   | \$490.00    | \$176,400.00                  | \$312.35    | \$341.00          |             |
| 50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.              | 1017.00  | \$35.50     | \$36,103.50                   | \$40.00     | \$24.00           |             |
| 50356.0 - RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - EACH                     | 36.00    | \$2,900.00  | \$104,400.00                  | \$3,955.00  | \$5,770.00        |             |
| 50390.0 - ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH                                   | 91.00    | \$50.00     | \$4,550.00                    | \$38.00     | \$54.00           |             |
| 50701.0 - 4' DIA SAS - EACH   | 6.00     | \$3,800.00  | \$22,800.00                   | \$2,850.00  | \$2,865.00        |             |
| 50702.0 - 5' DIA SAS - EACH   | 2.00     | \$5,400.00  | \$10,800.00                   | \$6,765.00  | \$6,375.00        |             |
| 50703.0 - 6' DIA SAS - EACH   | 1.00     | \$9,000.00  | \$9,000.00                    | \$8,985.00  | \$13,825.00       |             |
| 50771.0 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH                                | 2.00     | \$320.00    | \$640.00                      | \$360.00    | \$500.00          |             |
| 50783.0 - INSIDE DROP - V.F.  | 11.20    | \$280.00    | \$3,136.00                    | \$185.00    | \$500.00          |             |
| 50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH                                   | 9.00     | \$2,600.00  | \$23,400.00                   | \$1,670.00  | \$1,650.00        |             |
| 90070.0 - HEAVY WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM                         | 1.00     | \$24,400.00 | \$24,400.00                   | \$28,000.00 | \$51,750.00       |             |
| 40382.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - L.F. | 140.00   | \$50.00     | \$7,000.00                    | \$40.00     | \$41.00           |             |

**CALYPSO ROAD, FREMONT AVENUE AND HILLCREST DRIVE RESURFACING WITH UTILITIES  
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2018**  
CONTRACT NO. 8111  
DATE: 4/5/18

| Item   | Quantity      | Parisi Construction Co., Inc. |                       | Capitol               | R.G. Huston           |
|--|---------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
|  |               | Price                         | Extension             | Underground,<br>Inc.  | Co., Inc.             |
|  |               |                               |                       | Price                 | Price                 |
| 70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH<br>PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F. | 140.00        | \$100.00                      | \$14,000.00           | \$108.00              | \$122.00              |
| 70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH<br>PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F. | 1600.00       | \$100.00                      | \$160,000.00          | \$95.25               | \$118.00              |
| 70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH<br>WATER VALVE - EACH     | 6.00          | \$2,600.00                    | \$15,600.00           | \$1,615.00            | \$1,420.00            |
| 70032.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH<br>WATER VALVE - EACH     | 6.00          | \$3,100.00                    | \$18,600.00           | \$2,145.00            | \$1,795.00            |
| 70040.0 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND<br>SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH       | 4.00          | \$4,300.00                    | \$17,200.00           | \$5,245.00            | \$3,740.00            |
| 70053.0 - REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER<br>SERVICE LATERAL - EACH      | 2.00          | \$3,400.00                    | \$6,800.00            | \$3,450.00            | \$4,270.00            |
| 70054.0 - REPLACE 1 ½-INCH COPPER<br>SERVICE LATERAL - EACH    | 1.00          | \$4,500.00                    | \$4,500.00            | \$4,300.00            | \$4,510.00            |
| 70056.0 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE<br>LATERAL - EACH           | 17.00         | \$2,000.00                    | \$34,000.00           | \$1,580.00            | \$2,000.00            |
| 70057.0 - RECONNECT 1 ½-INCH<br>SERVICE LATERAL - EACH         | 10.00         | \$2,600.00                    | \$26,000.00           | \$2,265.00            | \$2,750.00            |
| 70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO<br>EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH | 4.00          | \$2,300.00                    | \$9,200.00            | \$5,860.00            | \$2,450.00            |
| 70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX<br>- EACH                    | 2.00          | \$270.00                      | \$540.00              | \$170.00              | \$170.00              |
| 70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL<br>STYROFOAM - L.F.              | 120.00        | \$21.75                       | \$2,610.00            | \$13.65               | \$14.00               |
| 50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE<br>IV - T.F.               | 6026.00       | \$8.70                        | \$52,426.20           | \$13.00               | \$12.75               |
| <b>69 Items</b>  | <b>Totals</b> |                               | <b>\$1,949,949.10</b> | <b>\$1,964,349.92</b> | <b>\$2,096,281.04</b> |